GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL PANCHAYATS & RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT Joint BDO Cell (jtbdocell@gmail.com)



Joint Administrative Building, 9th Floor, Block HC 7, Sector-III, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700106

Memo No. 299/RD/O/C/5T-01/2019

Date: 11-01-2023

NOTIFICATION

The Governor has been pleased, in the interest of public service, to transfer the following Joint Block Development Officers in the manner stated below with immediate effect and until further order

SI No	Name	Present Place of posting	New Place of posting	
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	
1	Sri Subrata Sarkar	Joint BDO, Polba Dadpur Dev. Block, Hooghly	Dy. DP&RDO, Hooghly	
2	Sri Tapas Gayen	Joint BDO, Murshidabad Jaganj Dev. Block, Murshidabad	Dy. DP&RDO, North 24 Paraganas	
3	Sri Rajesh Kumar	Joint BDO, Salanpur Dev. Block, Paschim Bardhhaman	Dy. DP&RDO, Paschim Bardhhaman	
4	Sri Tuhin Mondal	Joint BDO, Gangarampur Dev. Block, Dakshin Dinajpur	Dy. DP&RDO, Dakshin Dinajpur	
5	Sri Ritwik Mahapatra	Joint BDO, Purbasthali-II Dev. Block, Purba Bardhhaman	Joint BDO, Khandaghosh Dev. Block, Purba Bardhhaman	
6	Smt. Subriti Sarkar	Additional Deputy Secretary, South 24 Parganas ZP	Dy. DP&RDO, South 24 Parganas	
7	Smt. Sarmili Sarkar	Joint BDO, CoochBehar-II Dev. Block, CoochBehar	Joint BDO, Mirik Dev. Block, Darjeeling	
8	Sri Arpan Moktan	Joint BDO, Gazole Dev. Block, Malda	Joint BDO, CoochBehar-II Dev. Block, CoochBehar	
9	Sri Subrata Syamal	ADS, Jhargram ZP, Jhargram	Joint BDO, Gazole Dev. Block, Malda	
10	Sri Abhishek Bhattacharya	Joint BDO, Nandigram-l Dev. Block, Purba Medinipur	Joint BDO, Jamboni Dev. Block, Jhargram	
11	Sri Ayan Rakshit	Joint BDO, Bishnupur-II Dev. Block, South 24 Parganas	Joint BDO, Uluberia-II Dev. Block, Howrah	
12	Sri Somsubhra Mukhopadhyay	Joint BDO, Uluberia-II Dev. Block, Howrah	Joint BDO, Bishnupur-II Dev. Block, South 24 Parganas	
13	Sri Alok Ranjan Basak	ADS, CoochBehar ZP, CoochBehar	Joint BDO, Kalchini Dev. Block, Alipurduar	

The above-mentioned officers are directed to join at their new places of posting immediately within 31.01.2023 or they shall be treated as stand released from their present places of posting on 31.01.2023 afternoon.

By Order of the Governor,

Soumyajit Dutta, (WBCS Exe.)

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

6. Monday

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL PANCHAYATS & RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT Joint BDO Cell (jtbdocell@gmail.com)



Date: 11-01-2023

Joint Administrative Building, 9th Floor, Block HC 7, Sector-III, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700106

Memo N	No. 299 /1(9)/RD/O/C/5T-01/2019	Date:	11-01-2023		
Copy fo	rwarded for information and necessary action to:				
1.	The Pr. Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal, Treasi	ury Buildings, Kolkata.			
2.	The District Magistrate,		_ with request to kindly		
	release the officers.				
3.	The Joint Secretary (IT Cell), P&RD Department with request to upload the copy of Notification in the				
	website of the Department.				
4.	The Additional Executive Officer,	ZP			
5.	The District Panchayat & Rural Development Officer,		with request to		
	send the joining letter of the Joint Block Development Officer in their new place of posting to this				
	Department.				
6.	The Block Development Officer,	for compliance	ce.		
7.	The Treasury Officer,				
8.	Smt./ Shri	, Joint BDO			
9.	Personal File of the incumbent Joint BDO.				
		Dult 11/01/2023			

5. manded

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal